| Form PTO-1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|
| 1 | 01-04-2001 Patent and Trademark Office |
| | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε | ched original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 101571406 / receiving party(ies)? |
| EXIQON A/S | CUREON A/S C/o Symbion Science Park |
| ☐ Individual(s)t ☐ Association | Fruebjergvej 3, 339 |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership | 2100 Copenhagen 0 |
| ☑ Danish Corporation / | Denmark |
| ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ DEC 2 7 20 | |
| | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) attached? | Association |
| ☐ yes ☑ no | ☐ General Partnership |
| | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | ☑ Danish Corporation |
| | Other |
| ✓ Assignment | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names | ☐ yes |
| ☐ Other | Appointment(s) of Domestic Representative attached? |
| Execution Date: November 24, 2000 | ✓ yes □ no |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 76/038,881 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Additional number | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: | |
| SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PL | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in |
| 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. | connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. |
| Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| The state of the s | 8. Deposit Account No. |
| | 19-4880 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) |
| DO N | OT WRITE IN THIS SPACE |
| | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any detailed and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any detailed and belief. | |
| original dogument. 12/27/00 | |
| Date | |
| Name TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: | |
| OMB No 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| /03/2001 NTH011 00000238 76038881 Do not detach this portion | |
| n. 444 by recorded 60:60:00 wired cover sheet information to: | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments | |
| Weshington D.C. 20231 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0768

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matters of:

CUREON A/S (by Assignment)

Serial No. 76/038,881

Mark: CUREON

Filed: May 1, 2000

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

Date: Novamber 27th, 2000

CUREON A/S

Name: LEIF HELTH JENSEN

Title: PRES DENT & C.E.O.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0769**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Exiqon A/S ("Assignor"), a Danish corporation with an address at Bygstubben 9, 2950 Vedbaek, Denmark has applied to register the trademarks CUREON in the United States, which application is pending as Serial No. 76/038,881, ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Cureon A/S ("Assignee") a Danish corporation with an address at c/o Symbion Science Park, Fruebjergvej 3, 339, 2100 Copenhagen 0, Denmark is desirous of acquiring all rights and the application for said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign until Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CUREON and U.S. Application Serial No. 76/038,881, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, in the United States.

EXIQON A/S

Bv.

Name:

Title:

Date:

RECORDED: 12/27/2000

CAFOR MEN

- O

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0770